AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE MENDOCINO COUNTY LIBRARY (LIBRARY)
AND
THE IMPERIAL COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION (ICOE)
FOR THE PROVISION, INSTALLATION, AND MAINTENANCE OF
ADVANCED NETWORK (DATA) SERVICES.

This Amendment is entered into effectively as of the date on which it is executed by both
parties.

This Amendment replaces Appendix 1, “Provision, Installation, and Maintenance of
Advanced Network (Data) Services: Reimbursement of Circuit Costs,” to the Agreement
between the Library and ICOE executed on March 26, 2024, with the attached Appendix
I. The changes indicated in this Amendment will be effective as of July 1, 2025. The
purpose of this revision is to renew the Library circuits as detailed in Appendix 1.

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement remain in place and unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed by their respective duly authorized representatives.

For the Mendocino County Library For Imperial County Office of
Education (ICOE)

LuiS Wong
\ Luis Wong (Jun 16, 2725 09:06 PDT)

Sigmagure Signature
Luis Wong
Name Name
CEO Network Initiatives

Title Title
06/16/2025

Date \ Date




IN WITNESS WHEREOF
DEPARTMENT FI

By:
DEPARTMENT HEAD

Date:  6/6/2025

Budgeted: [<] Yes [ ] No
Budget Unit: 6110

Line Item: 862060
Org/Object Code: LB/LBALL
Grant: | Yes [<] No
Grant No.:N/A

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
By:

' JOHN HASCHAK. Chair
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Date:

ATTEST:
DARCIE ANTLE, Clerk of said Board

By:
Deputy

| hereby certify that according to the provisions of
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made.

DARCIE ANTLE, Clerk of said Board

By:
Deputy
INSURANCE REVIEW:
gy~ e Linile
Risk Management
D6/06/202 5

Date:

CONTRAFTWCOMPANY NAME

By: L%U Dﬂﬂ _

06/16/2025

Date:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:

Imperial County Office of Education (ICOE)
1398 Sperber Rd.

El Centro, CA 92243

By signing above, signatory warrants and
represents that he/she executed this Agreement in
his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her
signature on this Agreement, he/she or the entity
upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this
Agreement

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

B;ﬁzg;..ﬁ».«m\,

COUNTY COUNSEL

06/06/2025

Date:

EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FISCAL REVIEW:

By. :l“ ) _:-.;‘ !:"I_ A ,;‘ rr-“{, o £ TR
Deputy CEO or Designee
Date: P&/06/ 2025

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001- 50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors

Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed [

Mendocino County Business License: Valid []
Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section:




APPENDIX 1

PROVISION, INSTALLATION, AND MAINTENANCE OF
ADVANCED NETWORK (DATA) SERVICES:
Reimbursement of Circuit Costs

This Appendix lists the circuits contracted for by CENIC on behalf of ICOE and the Library for
connecting CENIC’s fiber optic backbone to the Library and for library connections that are not
direct connections to CENIC’s fiber optic backbone, e.g., direct connections between libraries
(defined as ““Services™ in the Agreement). The Library understands that CENIC will bill ICOE,
and ICOE will bill the Library for the costs of circuits charged by network service providers,
including any taxes, surcharges, and any one-time installation fees. Prior to approval of CENIC's
E-rate Consortium Library Application, not all applicable E-rate and CTF discounts will be
reflected on invoices. After the E-rate Application for any given year is approved, the network
service provider will coordinate with CENIC to provide appropriate credits. Such credits will be
passed from CENIC to ICOE and from ICOE to the Library. Such credits are typically issued
sometime during the fiscal year after the year in which the circuits are installed, and Services are
first provided. In subsequent years, credits continue to be issued in the fiscal year after the year
for which Services have been provided. Library further understands that the exact discounted cost
of circuits will not be known until after the E-rate Consortium Library Application is approved.
The actual start date of the service and circuit costs will depend on coordination among CENIC,
the Library, and the network service provider. Any one-time (Non-recurring or NRC) costs
included below are typically invoiced by carriers prior to circuit installation and will be invoiced
to the library upon receipt of the invoice from the network service provider to CENIC,




"popiad |entul ay3
10} 51502 pPajuNoIsIpun [jny ayy Joj 198pnq asesjd ‘awiy Suissadold JySN 03 anNp 8jeARIE 0} SLjuoW 8T 03 dn aye) Aew s350) 83ei-Je

“(judy Apies 1o yasepy eie|) sesh Buimojjoy

8y} jo Bunids 3xau [13un pazijeul aq Jou Ael [2A3] Junodsip ajel-3 3y} ‘uopesijdde ajel-3 5,JIN3D JO 3INjeU |BIJIOSUOI BY] 03 3NQO
‘paijdde usaq sey ajel-3 Ja)je 3502

Sujulewsals ay3 Jo JUNOISIP %06 B 51 41D PUB 3JBLISS A4 JUSLINI UO paseq S| pajou % 3jel-3 aueyd 0} 123lgns a1e sUNOISIP asayl
pue ‘sjunoasip 410 PUE 8jei-3 3y} a23ueiens Jouued JojensIulWpY ss822y puegpeoig/JINID ‘sweldoid asay) jo Suipuny panujjuod
ayj uodn juspuadap ale sjuswasinguiial 410 pue 23es-3 Juiod Jaje| B 38 JySN Aq paiiauspl aq |jim @8ejuadiad Junodsip [enayo
‘pajesauas sem ajonb ay3 3wy 33 18 I|qR|IBAR B1EP UO Paseq 3RS Ue S| PR3EdIpUI JUNOdsIp Jusdad 1Junodsip sjel-30
‘jjopuey Ja3je 11330 [im Suiig 3si ‘Ajsesenb pejjig ase swal (DY) 51500 Butiinday Ajyiuoinle

*J9BIJUOD 1O UOIINIBXS Uodn Pajjig SISOD BLI}-8UO aJe swayl (>¥N) s1s0) Suninday-uoNe
‘Ajlenuue pasioaul aie swiayl (JYY) 5350 3ulunday |enuuye

*53502 Supunodal Apjauow Sujo3uo pue uoiejjeIsu] 3Wil-auo 8y} Yyioq
10§ pasinquuial 8q pue auo Japio 03 JINID Mojje Jo OO 4o} aui| suoyd e apiacid Isniul 23epossY ‘paiinbai si suij pueg JO INQ U j|e

*1502 |DN3ID
s,2IN3D 18 S2JOAU| Ul PBPN|IUl a4 |jiM pue Azen Aew s)sod @say] 'saaj pue ‘safieyains ‘saxe} ajqesijdde apnpui LON $20p Sudlide

s310ND SUIMBINIY 3|IYM 13PISU0) 0} Sw3}|




BT ey Aaiees ARG Mure) SAZGOIR d kA paning - G000 Rime eins i

Towbial A A 450,91 ALROZ GUGRIH
iy iy 65 A TR 14 ; &

pmmpirny Lunoz - A Auno: .
1T SR HHIFD SR AuToD -

E.E.‘ —h.i. nw hinctit ub.-n.s 2

B ol 04 110311 0 AT

R BAIIL: JO, » SR PAATID 0 A 0 T 7] 5] Aoy SRS JO I i
I i e Lean e Awsnm

i i ) ) ey wosly

masen kewsgry

sno Py e

auesig Leimry

G pnig




DALILTES DOSITGLE 8 O0Lcitl 3§ T 03 eR 02 [ §_000FLOrE 5
(33T arovee § oseecar 8 OrsiEl § 2 CEL OF T SO RECGT 3
BT RZAd orerse § 0OZEIIr  § orsErI § oz ¢saor £ 00'8zz'ar % ieizimgll meag wiea)
LT arses's 8 oezerr  § OVSIZI $ ar¢soor 5 o 22T 5 Rl s £ ey,
Tt arses 5 DITRZF 8 OWSIT oz isTor s ORI GV 5 Hrasigeolh gl msog T immy
447 OFSHES § 0ATEXZr 8§ OVSRT  $ arsaor ] 5 aoazZar 5 e R e
] ]

Anunuuy LS P

3500
[

£ 0
3 e i i
a.-awn_n .gnng.nﬁins.ﬂa.:
. n. m ..
,_

PR

» (193008 Voo 2 - RS

o« USEI  - fRlnaas

w0y weLkoptag BR2ED

NpRUL0g 1B

Ao

(RTNELT U E]

WO (A g b
Wit L 157

@l o-ouw @l BTy ouv (] Hreoz Bendined oM - QLN poiaseg

-
wwmw wm
wn wwn W

R

JEumiong AYE L funedmp  uncoug KZh ) 2
JH 1041503 1NN B3I | D)SH-T TRILY  [IOAUY 5300
Arugn pemuel  Imo20unsl  peants

AL javay

PRI JOM.- . DH PR

saxe| oN S1500 J0 ABuwiwng

P “0AL WRuRENGUIRY

A 1SS P “wet “wadiryning pue surm| popEws]

0 0r1 2 19} ey 3001~ e
. R HPNQNG B3 PRLTHINE Y

ez

e Se) ooy

sy Ksuiqn)
uopapeuny Amean
“wimshg Amign

ETNTE ceing paig
e Eg ARG AR




BYSLTLL S _LELrvSIL § DOLZILL B $ 00T T 5
065 Ad DESISL § Oraw0Lr 5 OPSLEl S T Y s
TR A HSRTL 5 GrEmiy  § OFSIIT S L 5
wizm O8SISL 5 9TSE0Lr 5 OvWSRIT O IHE Y L]
LTS OESOSL 5 YreRdilr  § DrSITL § BOTORTE L]
T A oERHL § areuUty  § orsitt  § 3
eL Wy T F
-y
Aperay
weg
P
oy

% H E % £ 3 £ U Wy 800
= 07 y P L A T $ i s s t LR oo 2 (finse
0EESE 5 ST § TS SEEEW 5 BOSH S BT $ L] s + VD0 - NN AT

5 5 3 % % 1 3 5 1405] 38 4 WELAodsg #NAg

b s § s % = : ] i 5 Spo0uBT LTy

b 5 s % % s s I % 5 sy

£ s SN
00080y L s 1IN BRRUEIIE W AUIdinh )
E [ s P A3 G TS0
- . lninossip unosng feszael tal o 1) wss D ‘ay L IVl 53300 Fnsiroey UeN < DUN uondia g
DHWRINE)  WGOOWIGIAD  JMENUUY DGV RO pusdd
i - .
3 A asism Locingn oS s o e
saxe] M 81507 jo Aewiwung
e “pdAL R IGUIY
e 11933 1100 B MU 63 L1 ulioyoung pus saae) pajEORY
5 D0y U POV DU U0 L U B8 T 53 PO SR T 31 JO0) - 1
2341 o0 heua Ko -losna "og A@BRNG B4i-3 pAIBIY
AR ks - WAl B ]
Bt L ]
“woRopng ieian
HuspiAg dsesan
SRNTT ey g

ey psipry seymsary




Mendocino Library Amendment

Final Audit Report 2025-06-16
Created: 2025-06-16
By: Ashleigh Jacobs (ashleigh.jacobs@icoe.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAACOSIV7 7e0iU-pgIM5xmAT7v82XPLOYSEI

"Mendocino Library Amendment" History

) Document created by Ashleigh Jacobs (ashleigh.jacobs@icoe.org)
2025-06-16 - 3:45:14 PM GMT

E3 Document emailed to Luis Wong (luis.wong@icoe.org) for signature
2025-06-16 - 3:45:46 PM GMT

T Email viewed by Luis Wong (luis.wong@icoe.org)
2025-06-16 - 4:05:20 PM GMT

@5 Document e-signed by Luis Wong (luis.wong@icoe.org)
Signature Date: 2025-06-16 - 4:06:21 PM GMT - Time Source: server

@ Agreement completed.
2025-06-16 - 4:06:21 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




Mendocino Library Amendment - signed

Final Audit Report 2025-06-16
Created: 2025-06-16
By: Ashleigh Jacobs (ashleigh.jacobs@icoe.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAEOSICAGICMGPbo1X1NZWMgSwcUNHLN-q

"Mendocino Library Amendment - signed" History

Y Document created by Ashleigh Jacobs (ashleigh.jacobs@icoe.org)
2025-06-16 - 11:49:39 PM GMT

=% Document emailed to Luis Wong (luis.wong@icoe.org) for signature
2025-06-16 - 11:51:07 PM GMT

Y Email viewed by Luis Wong (luis.wong@icoe.org)
2025-06-16 - 11:51:21 PM GMT

2% Document e-signed by Luis Wong (luis.wong@icoe.org)
Signature Date: 2025-06-16 - 11:51:51 PM GMT - Time Source: server

@ Agreement completed.
2025-06-16 - 11:51:51 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




